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Full Time Report
Matchday 5 - Thursday 27 November 2025
City Ground - Nottingham

Nottingham Forest FC Malmö FF

3 (2)
Half-Time

13 John Victor   
4 Morato
5 Murillo
6 Ibrahim Sangaré
7 Callum Hudson-Odoi

15 Arnaud Kalimuendo
16 Nicolás Domínguez
22 Ryan Yates   
24 James McAtee
31 Nikola Milenković
44 Zach Abbott

26 Matz Sels   
67 Keehan Willows   
3 Neco Williams
8 Elliot Anderson

14 Dan Ndoye
19 Igor Jesus
30 Willy Boly
37 Nicolò Savona
51 Archie Whitehall
58 Jack Thompson
61 James Sinclair

Coach:

Sean Dyche

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 14 22

Attempts on target 7 10

Saves 1 1

Corners 5 7

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 4 14

Fouls suffered 5 10

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 66% 62%

Ball in play 18'45" 33'44"

Total ball in play 28'32" 54'40"

Referee:

Harm Osmers (GER)
Assistant referees:

Dominik Schaal (GER)
Christian Gittelmann (GER)
Fourth official:

Florian Exner (GER)

21:00CET

45'

90'

22 Ryan Yates 27'

15 Arnaud Kalimuendo 44'

33' Y 18 Pontus Jansson

2'03''

31 Nikola Milenković 59'

8 Elliot Anderson
6 Ibrahim Sangaré 66'

19 Igor Jesus
15 Arnaud Kalimuendo 66'

14 Dan Ndoye
16 Nicolás Domínguez 66'

8 Elliot Anderson Y 73'

3 Neco Williams
5 Murillo 74'

44 Zach Abbott Y 77'

22 Ryan Yates Y 81'

61 James Sinclair
24 James McAtee 84'

61 James Sinclair Y 88'

52' 11 Emmanuel Ekong
38 Hugo Bolin

65' 10 Anders Christiansen
32 Daníel Gudjohnsen

65' 40 Kenan Busuladzic
23 Lasse Berg Johnsen

87' 6 Oscar Lewicki
37 Adrian Skogmar

87' 16 Oliver Berg
29 Sead Hakšabanović

4'07''

(0)
Half-Time 0

33 Melker Ellborg   
5 Andrej Đurić

17 Jens Stryger
18 Pontus Jansson   
19 Colin Rösler
23 Lasse Berg Johnsen
25 Gabriel Busanello
29 Sead Hakšabanović
32 Daníel Gudjohnsen
37 Adrian Skogmar
38 Hugo Bolin

30 Robin Olsen   
2 Johan Karlsson
6 Oscar Lewicki

10 Anders Christiansen
11 Emmanuel Ekong
13 Martin Olsson
15 Salifou Soumah
16 Oliver Berg
20 Erik Botheim
21 Stefano Vecchia
40 Kenan Busuladzic
48 Theodor Lundbergh

Coach:

Anes Mravac

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 1 1

Attempts on target 1 1

Saves 5 7

Corners 0 0

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 5 10

Fouls suffered 4 12

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 34% 38%

Ball in play 9'47" 20'56"

Total ball in play 28'32" 54'40"

VAR:

Christian Dingert (GER)
Assistant VAR:

Benjamin Brand (GER)

Attendance: 28,941


